

SC No. 244/2022
State Vs. Asif & Ors
FIR No. 318 /2022
PS Khajuri Khas

22.12.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused are produced from J/C.
Sh. Umardeen, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Shakil.
Proxy counsel for accused Asif and Afsar.

PW Jane Alam (having Mobile No.9990137723) is present for examination but submits that he is not in a position to give his statement as he is not feeling well. Allowed.

Now, matter be listed for PE on 09.03.2023, 13.03.2023 and 16.03.2023.

- i). 09.03.2023- Witness Jane Alam is bound down.
- ii). 13.03.2023-- Witness mentioned at serial No.2, as per list of witnesses, be summoned.
- iii). 16.03.2023- for remaining evidence.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.12.2022