

SC No. 244/2022
State Vs. Asif & Ors
FIR No. 318 /2022
PS Khajuri Khas

13.03.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused are produced from J/C.

Sh. Joginder Tuli, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

PW1 Mohd. Kaif is present, examined, cross examined
and discharged.

Put up on 16.03.2023 i.e the date already fixed.

PW Jan-E- Alam is present in court, though he was not
summoned for today. He is bound down for 16.03.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.03.2023