

16.03.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused are produced from J/C.

Sh. Joginder Tuli, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

IO/SI Arvind is present.

1. PW2 Jan-E-Alam is present, examined in part. His further examination- in- chief is deferred for want of case property i.e his clothes as the same has been sent to FSL.

2. FSL result is still pending. All the accused persons are running in J/C in the present case. Accordingly, SHO concerned is directed to take steps and pursue the matter with FSL. Also, issue notice to Director FSL to expedite FSL result as all the accused are in J/C and FSL result must be available before this court by next date of hearing. Copy of this order be sent to SHO, DCP concerned and Director FSL for information and necessary action at their ends.

3. PW3 Ct. Pramod is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

4. Put up for PE on 06.06.2023, 08.07.2023 and 12.07.2023.

i). 06.06.2023- witnesses mentioned at serial No. 3 and 7, as per list of witnesses, be summoned.

ii).08.07.2023- witnesses mentioned at serial No. 4 and 8, as per list of witnesses, be summoned.

iii). 12.07.2023- for remaining witnesses.

IO and MHC(M) with case property be summoned for each date of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.03.2023