

06.06.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO/SI Arvind.

All accused persons are produced from JC.

Ms. Garima Shakya, Id. Counsel for accused Asif and
Afsar.

Sh. Manoj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Shakil.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. PW4 HC Sandeep is present,
examined-in-chief and cross-examination nil. Opportunity given to
the Ld. Defence Counsel. He is discharged.

2. Another witness Md. Yamin is present, examined-in-
chief. Since the witness did not support the case of prosecution, he
was cross-examined by Ld. Addl.PP for the State. He was not cross-
examined by the Id. Defence counsel. Accordingly, he is
discharged.

3. Bail application for accused Afsar has been moved
and decided by separate order. Another application for interim bail
on behalf of accused Shakil has also been moved. Heard.

4. Let report be called from SHO PS Khajuri Khas that
who are available to take care of his wife on 09.06.2023 and for PE
on date already fixed i.e. 08.07.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.06.2023