

SC No. 244/2022  
State Vs. Asif  
FIR No. 318 /2022  
PS Khajuri Khas

08.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Asif is produced from J/C.  
Two accused are present on bail.  
Sh. Manoj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd.  
Shakil.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW6 Sh. Vaqueel Hasan is present, examined, cross examined on behalf of State and cross examination on behalf of accused persons is taken as nil. Opportunity given.

2. PW Ct. Neeraj is present for examination but discharged as none of public witnesses examined till date has supported the prosecution case.

3. Put up for PE on **03.08.2023**. Witness mentioned at serial No.5 & 14, as per list of witness, be summoned. IO and MHC(M) shall remain present on the next date of hearing. Date already fixed i.e **12.07.2023** stands canceled. Process be prepared immediately.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi  
08.07.2023