

SC No. 244/2022
State Vs. Asif
FIR No.318 /2022
PS Khajuri Khas

01.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused are present on court bail.
Ms. Garima Shakya, Ld. Counsel for accused Asif
and Afsar.
Retired IO/SI Arvind is present.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. Witness Rohit Thakur is present.
2. IO has retired and he submits that he could not arrange for any computer system wherein DVD could be played. DVD is the case property in the present matter. It contains CCTV footage relating to the incident in question. Accordingly, issue notice to SHO, PS Khajuri Khas to make arrangement for playing DVD in court for NDOH. PW Rohit Thakur is bound down for NDOH.
3. MHC(M) informs that FSL result has been received in this matter. Accordingly, issue notice to SHO to file supplementary challan of the FSL result as well.
4. Copy of this order be sent to SHO, PS Khajuri Khas for compliance.
5. Put up for PE on 23.09.2024 & 3.10.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.07.2024

‘s’