

SC No. 244/2022  
State Vs. Asif  
FIR No. 318 /2022  
PS Khajuri Khas

03.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All three accused are present on court bail with Ms  
Mamta Rani, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons.

1. All three accused appeared late. Costs of Rs.300/- each is imposed on all three accused persons for late appearance. Costs paid vide receipt Nos. 0617540 & 0617542.
2. Matter is at the stage of PE. No PW is present.
3. Put up for PE on 08.01.2025. Witnesses summoned for today be summoned again for NDOH. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on NDOH.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
03.10.2024

‘s’