

**SC 244/2022  
STATE Vs. ASIF  
FIR No. 318/2022  
(Khajuri Khas)**

**08.01.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.  
Sh. Deepender Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for  
all the accused.  
IO Retd. SI Arvind Kumar in person.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of all the accused. Same is allowed. Supplementary challan has already been filed.

No witness is present today.

Let witnesses at serial no. 10 and 15 be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 28.03.2025.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
08.01.2025**