

SC 244/2022  
STATE Vs. ASIF  
FIR No. 318/2022  
(Khajuri Khas)

**30.07.2025**

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Asif is produced from JC.  
Accused Afsar Qureshi and Mohd. Shakil are  
present on bail.  
PWs ASI Rakesh and Sh. Manish Gupta in person.

PW 11 ASI Rakesh and PW12 Sh. Manish Gupta  
have been examined in chief, cross examined (Nil. Opportunity  
given) and discharged.

Be awaited for doctors for 02.00 pm.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
30.07.2025/nk

**At 02.20 pm**

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Asif is produced from JC.  
Accused Afsar Qureshi and Mohd. Shakil are  
present on bail.  
PW Dr. Sushanto Neogi in person.

Dr. Faheem Akhtar has orally requested for today  
through mobile.

PW Jan-E-Alam is discharged unexamined as the  
main counsel is not available today. One last and final  
opportunity is given to accused persons for cross examination of  
PW Jan-E-Alam.

PW 11 Dr. Sushanto Neogi has been examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Let Dr. Faheem Akhtar, PW Jan-E-Alam, IO SI Arvind Kumar and IO Sukhpal (in supplementary charge sheet) be summoned for the NDOH. MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **28.08.2025**

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
30.07.2025/nk