

SC 244/2022
STATE Vs. ASIF AND OTHERS
FIR No. 318/2022
(Khajuri Khas)

28.08.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
through VC.
All the three accused on Court bail.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today. Police
personnels are not allowed to enter the Court building.

No PW is present. Witnesses as per last ordersheet
be summoned for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 24.09.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.08.2025/ap