

**SC 244/2022**  
**STATE Vs. ASIF**  
**FIR No. 318/2022 PS (Khajuri Khas)**

**24.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused (on bail) with Ld. Counsel.  
PW2 Jan-E-Alam and PW SI Sukhpal Singh in person.

PW 2 Jan-E-Alam has been cross examined and discharged.

PW 14 SI Sukhpal Singh has been examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Be awaited for doctor.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**24.09.2025/nk**

**At 02.30 pm**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused (on bail) with Ld. Counsel.  
PW Dr. Faheem Akhtar in person.  
IO/ Retd. SI Arvind in person.

PW 13 Dr. Faheem Akhtar has been examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Let IO Retd. SI Arvind and witness at serial no. 8 be summoned for the NDOH. MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **29.10.2025.**

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**24.09.2025/nk**