

SC 244/2022
STATE Vs. ASIF and others
FIR No.318/2022
(Khajuri Khas)

01.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the three accused persons on bail.
Ms. Garima Shakya, Ms. Supriya Gautam, Ms. Aditi
and Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate for all the
accused persons.

PW16 Retd. SI Arvind Kumar is present for cross-examination. He is cross-examined and discharged.

All the witnesses have been examined. Accordingly, prosecution evidence is closed.

Put up statement of the accused 313 Cr.P.C. (351 BNSS) on 15.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.11.2025/ap