

**SC 244/2022
STATE Vs. ASIF
FIR No.318/2022
(Khajuri Khas)**

15.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused with Ms. Garima, Ms. Supriya, Ms.
Adifa and Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. counsel

Statements of accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C
have been recorded to which accused persons do not wish to lead
defence evidence.

Put up for final arguments on **05.12.2025**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
15.11.2025/nk**