

SC 244/2022
STATE Vs. ASIF
FIR No. 318/2022
(Khajuri Khas)

13.12.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
All the accused in person.

Today, the matter is listed for DE.

It is submitted by accused persons that their counsel
is not available today.

At request, put up for DE on 22.12.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.12.2025/nk