

SC 244/2022
STATE Vs. ASIF and others
FIR No. 318/2022
(Khajuri Khas)

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Asif and Afsar Kuraishi on Court bail.
Accused Mohd. Shakil is not present.
Ms. Garima Shakya and Ms. Supriya Gautam,
Advocates for all the accused.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused
Mohd. Shakil. The application is allowed.

DW1 Asif is examined, partly cross-examined and
his further cross-examination is deferred as it is already 4:00 pm.

Put up for remaining defence evidence on
28.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
12.01.2026/ap