

SC 244/2022
STATE Vs. ASIF and others
FIR No. 318/2022
(Khajuri Khas)

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the three accused on bail along with Ms. Supriya
Gautam and Sh. Ankur Pal and Ms. Sweta Gupta,
Advocates.

DW1 Asif is further cross-examined and discharged.

It is submitted by counsel for all the accused that
defence evidence may be closed.

Hence, DE is closed.

Put up for final arguments on 09.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.01.2026/ap