

11 SC 244/2022
STATE Vs. ASIF
FIR No. 318/2022
PS Khajuri Khas

23.02.2026

Present: None for State.
All three accused persons are present.
Ms Supriya Gautam and Ms Shweta Gupta, Ld
counsels for all three accused persons.

Accused persons submit that their counsel is not
available today for addressing final arguments.

At request, put up for final arguments on 25.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.02.2026