

SC 244/2022
STATE Vs. ASIF
FIR No. 318/2022
(Khajuri Khas)

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
All the three accused in person.
Ld. counsel for all the accused, through VC.

Adjournment is sought today also for final arguments. Request is declined, however, Ld. counsel may file written submissions before the NDOH.

Put up for judgment on **09.03.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.02.2026/nk