

SC 244/2022  
STATE Vs. ASIF  
FIR No. 318/2022  
(Khajuri Khas)

**09.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the accused with Ld. counsel.

Written submissions filed.

SHO, PS Khajuri Khas was directed to make arrangements to play DVD in the Court, SHO is served but absent.

Let notice be sent to SHO through DCP, North East, with direction to make arrangements to play DVD in the Court on the NDOH.

IO SI Arvind Kumar has retired, he is served but absent.

Issue bailable warrant against Retd. SI Arvind Kumar in sum of Rs. 5000/- in the like amount on the NDOH.

Put up for playing of DVD and further arguments, if any, on **16.03.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
09.03.2026/nk