

SC 244/2022
STATE Vs. ASIF
FIR No. 318/2022
(Khajuri Khas)

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the convicts with Sh. Sarfaraz Asif, Ld. counsel.

Report received from Jail Superintendent regarding all the three convicts. However, report not received from SHO regarding previous involvement.

Let report be called from SHO previous involvement of all the three convicts on the NDOH.

Put up on 11.05.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
27.04.2026/nk